

X^L Insurance Marine Insurance

COVER NOTE

Policy-No	CH00013986MA23A
Insured	FMS Seaways AG Sägereistrasse 24 8152 Glattbrugg
Duration of policy	01 January 2023 until 31 December 2023
Subject of insurance	 Liability of the Policyholder in connection with transport contracts in accordance with the statutory provisions of Switzerland, in particular the Swiss Code of Obligations; General Conditions for the Insurance of Carriers' Liabilities - Carriers' Liability (ABVH Carriers 2008) Edition 01.2008; General Conditions for the Insurance of Carriers' Liabilities - Forwarding Agents' Liability (ABVH Forwarding Agents 2008) Edition 01.2008; Supplementary Conditions (SC) to the General Conditions for the Insurance of Carriers' Liability ABVH Forwarding Agents' Liability ABVH Forwarding Agents' Liability ABVH Forwarding Agents' Liability Conditions (SC) to the General Conditions for the Insurance of Carriers' Liability Edition 01.2008; GENERAL CONDITIONS (GC) OF SPEDLOGSWISS; Convention on the Contract for the International Carriage of Goods by Road (CMR).
Limit	CHF 988'064 per occurrence and in the annual aggregate
Deductible	CHF 461 per occurrence
Conditions	according to the Policy

Nothing herein contained shall serve to alter, vary or waive the provisions of the above-mentioned insurance policy. For full details regarding coverage, please refer to the policy.

Zurich, January 30th, 2023

XL Insurance Company SE, Dublin, Zurich Branch Limmatstrasse 250, 8005 Zurich P.O. Box 1364, 8031 Zurich, Switzerland Telephone: +41 43 555 4000 | Fax: +41 43 555 4444 | axaxl.com

Supervised by the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority FINMA | Registered in the commercial register of the canton of Zurich, Switzerland, CHE-109.352.351 XL Insurance Company SE | 8 St. Stephen's Green, Dublin, Ireland | Reg. No. 641686 | Regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland | Directors: B.R.P. Joseph (UK), X. Veyry (FR), D. Guest, D. Palici-Chehab (FR), J. O'Neill, H. Browne, P.H. Rastoul (FR)